PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	09/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nissin Kogyo Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	840, Kokubu,
City:	Ueda-shi, Nagano
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5758928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 1420 K Street, N.W. Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 960785

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mel R. Quintos

Total Attachments: 1

source=960785 Assignment (Transfer of Rights)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0769 CH \$40.00 5/589

500980288

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nissin Kogyo Co., Ltd., a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 840, Kokubu, Ueda-shi, Nagano, Japan; and Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan; jointly owns the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 5,758,928, and any reissue and reexamination thereof, by virtue of deed of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1999, at reel 009776, frame 0453;

WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, (ASSIGNOR) wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,758,928, entitled ABRAKE SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES@ to Nissin Kogyo Co., Ltd., (ASSIGNEE) a corporation duly organized under laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 840, Kokubu, Ueda-shi, Nagano, Japan; and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR=s entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,758,928;

Now THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,758,928 and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF,	have hereunto set h	and and seal
this 11th	day of	September	, 2009
_		ogyo Kabushiki K	
Signature:	Milie	2 Jackemi	
Printed Name:	Mikio	Yoshimi	1
Title:		Managing Dire	

RECORDED: 10/05/2009

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0770